
    
   

October 20, 2013  

Welcome to Imago Dei Church! We’re grateful you joined us for corporate 
worship this morning. If this is your first time here, please stop by the red 
tent to pick up a free Coke & gift bag and receive more info. 

 

Upcoming Events & Announcements: 

• Presentation of Elder and Deacon Candidates – We are excited to 
announce this morning the presentation of our elder and deacon 
candidates. More info will be sent to IDC members via email. 

Elder: Mark Haugh 
Deacons: Michael Britt, Brett Hart 

• New IDC Leadership: Pastoral Assistants - We are also pleased to 
announce the addition of pastoral assistants to the leadership as well.  

Pastoral Assistant for Growth Groups: Matt Foshee  
Pastoral Assistant for Membership: Shane Shaddix 
Pastoral Assistant for Student Ministry: Chip Perkins 

• IDC Going: International Missions – October 20th, 6pm, IDC Bldg. 
Contact Pastor Nate @ nate@idcraleigh.com or Keelan Cook @ 
keelancook@gmail.com for more info. Childcare provided. 

• High School Growth Group Launch – October 24th, 6pm, IDC Bldg. A 
growth group specifically for students age 14 through high school 
graduation, to be led by Justin and Jenn Bailey. Please contact Justin at 
justin@idcraleigh.com or Chip Perkins at chip@idcraleigh.com for info. 

• Cardona/IDC Prayer Night – October 26th, 6:30pm, Haugh Home. 
Contact Mark Haugh @ mark@idcraleigh.com for more info and directions.  

• Equip Class – November 2nd, 9-11am, IDC Bldg. Email 
equip@idcraleigh.com for more info. Childcare provided. 

• Membership Class – November 9th, 9-11:30am, IDC Bldg. Please email 
Shane Shaddix @ shane@idcraleigh.com if you will be attending. 

• Child Dedication – November 10th, 10am, Corporate Worship at 
Millbrook. Please email Pastor Matt @ matt@idcraleigh.com if you are 
interested in participating in child dedication during corporate worship. 

• International Justice Mission 2014 Global Prayer Gathering – April 3rd – 
April 5th, 2014, Washington, D.C. Contact Kimberly Merida @ 
kimberly@idcraleigh.com for more information. 
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WHAT THE HOUSEHOLD OF GOD NEEDS
1 Timothy 2:8 – 3:13 

Notes: 
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Nate Akin Pastor for Disciple-Making nate@idcraleigh.com

Donnie Hollis Pastor for Corporate Worship donnie@idcraleigh.com

Tony Merida Pastor for Preaching & Vision tony@idcraleigh.com

Matt Sigmon Pastor for Member Care & Admin matt@idcraleigh.com

Matt Foshee Pastoral Asst. for Growth Groups mattfoshee@idcraleigh.com

Chip Perkins Pastoral Asst. for Student Ministry chip@idcraleigh.com

Shane Shaddix Pastoral Asst. for Membership shane@idcraleigh.com

Taylor Raynor Child Care Coordinator taylor@idcraleigh.com
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